CR-2111
0190
Current Report
Cooperative Extension Service • Division of Agriculture • Oklahoma State University
HYBRID FORAGE SORGHUM PERFORMANCE TRIALS IN OKLAHOMA, 1989
S.E. Hawkins, R.W. McNew, and G.L. Strickland
Performance trials for hybrid
forage sorghums are conducted each

TYPE OF CROSS COLOR CODES
SX - SINGLE BR - BROWN
ENDOSPERM TYPE CODE
N - NON-WAYY
MSX - MODIFIED SINGLE W - WHITE
OX - DOUBLE R- RED
SPX - SPECIAL
2111.2
Type Color Endo-
of Seed Sperm Bird Greenbug
Cross Coat Type Resistance Resistance
sx
sx
SX R
MSX BR
sx w
SPX R N
SPX R N
SX R
SX BR N
MSX
SX R N
INSECT RESISTANCE CODE
S - SUSCEPTIBLE
T - TOLERANT
N
y
y
N
N
y
N
BIRD RESISTANCE
N - NO
Y - YES
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
T
s
Table 2. Muskogee County, Forage Sorghums Eastern Research Station,
Haskell, OK.
Forage 68% Oven Dry
Entry Moisture Forage
Designation (tons/A) (tons/A)
NC+965 29.68 9.50
FUNK'S G·1990 28.52 9.13
CARGILL FS466 27.98 8.95
T·E X·863259 26.13 8.36
811F 26.07 8.34
SIJEET BALE 24.84 7.95
SILO MASTER D 23.68 7.58
NC+940 20.05 6.41
J62 20.01 6.40
837F 19.55 6.26
HI KANE II 15.94 5.10
JxSUE 15.53 4.97
Overall Mean 23.16 7.41